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Corcoran City Council Agenda
September 14, 2023 - 7:00 pm

Call to Order / Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Agenda Approval

Commission Representaiives)

Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity
Presentations/Recognitions

Consent Agenda

December 2022 Council Minutes¥

Financial Claims¥

Water Tower - Pay Request 4%

Trail Haven Bridge Replacement — Change Order 1 &
Pay Request 2§

e. Server Sharing JPA Amendment¥

f] [City Center Drive and 79th Place Utility & Street Improvements
3]

o ] [0 [

[Field Testing Quotesy
AED Grant Approval and Acceptance?
Planning Business -- Public Comment Opportunity
@. Ordinance Clean Up Discussion¥
Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity
@. Preliminary Budget and Levy¥
b. 2024 Budget and Levy Inserty
c. Horseshoe Bend Drainage Improvements — Bid Award¥
New Business — Public Comment Opportunity
@. 2024 Fee Schedule Direction?

HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council
meetings at City Hall.

Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic
Means

Call-in Instructions:

+1 312 626 6799 US

Enter Meeting ID: 858 4422 3518

Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment
Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85844223518
visit http://www.zoom.us and enter

Meeting ID: 858 4422 3518

Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function
to be recognized to speak during the Public
Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
video feeds will be muted. In-person comments
will be received first, with the hybrid electronic
means option following.

For more information on options to provide
public comment visit:
WWW.corcoranmn.gov

Engineering/bevelopment Superintendent — Job Description Approval; Authorization to Hire j

p

€. Charter Amendment Discussion?

d. Capital Improvement Plan and Pre-Authroization Purchases?
. Tuition Reibursement Requesty
F
g

[Finance Supporti

Interim City Administrator Options}
h. Potential Boundary Change Process?
Staff Reports
@a. Public Works Administrative Assistant Update¥
pb._Sepiember Z8 Work Session and Groundbreakingj
Closed Session
a. City Center Drive and 79" Place Improvement Project
New Business
a. City Center Drive and 79" Place Improvement Project

L4.

2025 City Councll Schedulej

15

. Adjournment

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda
Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City

website at www.corcoranmn.gov.
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

September 14, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required

Commission Representatives Informational
Summary

The advisory commission representatives for the September 14, 2023, Council meeting are
as follows:

e Planning Commission: Mark Lanterman
e Parks and Trails Commission: Michelle Friedrich

Financial/Budget
N/A

Council Action
N/A

Attachments
N/A



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7a.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

September 14, 2023 Michelle Friedrich

Topic: Action Required:

Draft Council Minutes — December 2022 Informational
Summary

The draft Council Minutes for December 2022 will be emailed on Tuesday, September
12, with hard copies provided to Council the evening of the September 14 meeting.

Attachments (Hard copies will be provided September 14, 2023)
1. Draft Council Minutes — December 22, 2022



Agenda ltem 7b.
Council Meeting Date: 9/14/2023
FINANCIAL CLAIMS Prepared By: Maggie Ung

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS
Paid to Amount
SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total $0.00

Total Fund #500 =
(See attached Payments Detail)

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS

Check Register
(See attached Check Detail Registers)
Total Checks
Total of Auto Deductions

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL

Project name

$ -
$935,282.36
$ 935,282.36
$ 200,292.70
$ 1,135,575.06

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements

Description

Date Paid to Amount
8/18/2023 ADP $ 562.08
8/24/2023 ADP $ 124,585.09
8/25/2023 Optum Bank $ 4,278.28
8/25/2023 MN PERA $ 26,388.03
8/28/2023 MN State - Empower $ 5,863.43
9/1/2023 Paymentech $ 10.08
9/1/2023 ADP $ 365.64
9/1/2023 HealthPartners $ 32,350.46
9/5/2023 RevTrak $ 4,270.00
9/6/2023 THE HARTFORD $ 1,619.61
Total $ 200,292.70

Payoll Processing Fee

Net Payroll and Taxes

Employee HSA

Employee Pension

Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
Credit Card Fee

Payoll Processing Fee

Employee Health Insurance Premium

Credit Card Fee

Employee Disability Premium



09/07/2023 11:14 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 1/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34229

100-45200-50210 01/19/21 CHRISTENSEN BUCK, JESSICA MILEAGE 122820 08/28/23 23.00 34229
Total For Check 34229 23.00

Check 34230

100-41400-50210 03/02/18 MICHELLE FRIEDRICH MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 030218 08/28/23 6.76 34230
Total For Check 34230 6.76

Check 34231

601-49400-50433 12/04/19 KOTTKE, ROBBIE WATER LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT 120419 08/28/23 23.00 34231
Total For Check 34231 23.00

Check 34232

100-43100-50210 08/29/23 ACME TOOLS MECHANIX GLOVES 11689117 09/14/23 22.99 34232

100-43100-50210 08/30/23 ACME TOOLS HOOK & PICK SET/SAFETY GLASSES/GLO 11693744 09/14/23 692.61 34232

100-45200-50210 08/21/23 ACME TOOLS BACKPACK BLOWER TANK OF GAS 11657210 09/14/23 589.99 34232
Total For Check 34232 1,305.59

Check 34233

100-45200-50210 08/23/23 ACME TOOLS MECHANIC GLOVES 11668973 09/14/23 39.77 34233
Total For Check 34233 39.77

Check 34234

100-41900-50401 08/22/23 ADAMS PEST CONTROL, INC. CITY HALL PEST CONTROL 3698459 09/14/23 111.14 34234
Total For Check 34234 111.14

Check 34235

100-41900-50210 08/25/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CITY HALL TOLIET PAPER 1HND-6JYT-NKJV 09/14/23 63.49 34235

100-41920-50210 08/18/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BATTERY REPLACEMENT COMPUTER 1DJC-RJITK-XGY9 09/14/23 67.38 34235
Total For Check 34235 130.87

Check 34236

100-41900-50212 08/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2399205 09/14/23 23.26 34236

100-42100-50212 08/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2399205 09/14/23 1,058.35 34236

100-43100-50212 08/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS DYED FUEL 2399064 09/14/23 693.00 34236

100-43100-50212 08/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY ULS DYED FUEL 2399204 09/14/23 905.75 34236

100-43100-50212 08/15/23 BEAUDRY OIL COMPANY UNLEADED FUEL 2399205 09/14/23 81.41 34236
Total For Check 34236 2,761.77

Check 34237

100-42100-50220 08/29/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC BRAKE ROTORS 002P19817 09/14/23 572.16 34237

100-43100-50220 09/05/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC 2009 MAC BATTERY 003P48757 09/14/23 426.42 34237
Total For Check 34237 998.58

Check 34238

100-00000-22205 08/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4308 09/14/23 442 .25 34238

100-00000-22205-009 08/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4308 09/14/23 43.50 34238

100-00000-22205-056 08/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4308 09/14/23 290.00 34238

100-00000-22205-098 08/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4308 09/14/23 116.00 34238

100-41600-50300 08/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4308 09/14/23 3,321.07 34238

100-42100-50304 08/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4308 09/14/23 4,855.00 34238

408-48010-50304 08/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4308 09/14/23 543.75 34238
Total For Check 34238 9,611.57

Check 34239

100-00000-34790 08/30/23 CATHERINE VOELKEL 2023 SUMMER SOCCER COACH REFUND 08302023 VOE 09/14/23 85.00 34239



09/07/2023 11:14 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 2/9
User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34239
Total For Check 34239 85.00
Check 34240
100-41900-50400 08/23/23 CINTAS - 470 CITY HALL FLOOR MATS 4165576738 09/14/23 133.06 34240
100-43100-50400 08/23/23 CINTAS - 470 CRT BLUE/CABINET 4165576741 09/14/23 38.11 34240
100-43100-50400 08/23/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4165576746 09/14/23 55.12 34240
100-43100-50400 08/29/23 CINTAS - 470 LG BATH TOWEL 4166156630 09/14/23 55.12 34240
100-43100-50400 08/29/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM ADD ON/MICROFIBER WIPE 4166156715 09/14/23 18.20 34240
100-43100-50400 08/29/23 CINTAS - 470 SM SHOP TOWELS 4166156718 09/14/23 82.82 34240
100-43100-50417 08/23/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS ADD-ON 4165576852 09/14/23 38.13 34240
100-43100-50417 08/23/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4165577012 09/14/23 194.17 34240
100-43100-50417 08/29/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORMS 4166156905 09/14/23 194.17 34240
100-43100-50417 08/29/23 CINTAS - 470 UNIFORM ADD ON/MICROFIBER WIPE 4166156715 09/14/23 38.13 34240
Total For Check 34240 847.03
Check 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0021 STAFF TIME JULY 2023 BP23-0021-2 09/14/23 16.25 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0031 STAFF TIME JUNE 2023 BP23-0031 09/14/23 130.00 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0031 JULY 2023 BP23-0031-2 09/14/23 162.50 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0006 STAFF TIME JULY 2023 BP23-0006.5 09/14/23 16.25 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0025 23730 HW 55 STAFF TIME J BP23-0025 09/14/23 65.00 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0016 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0016-4 09/14/23 227.50 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP22-0029 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP22-0029.12 09/14/23 130.00 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0029 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0029.13 09/14/23 828.75 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0011 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0011-3 09/14/23 81.25 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0024 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0024 09/14/23 65.00 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0024 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0024-2 09/14/23 16.25 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP22-0014 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP22-0014-10 09/14/23 113.75 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0022 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0022-3 09/14/23 32.50 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0023 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0023-2 09/14/23 195.00 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0030 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0030 09/14/23 65.00 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0034 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0034 09/14/23 97.50 34241
100-00000-22205 08/25/23 CITY OF CORCORAN BP23-0019 STAFF PLANNER TIME JULY BP23-0019 09/14/23 165.00 34241
100-45200-50382 09/05/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CO RD 116 IRRIGATION - WILDFLOWER 092023 09/14/23 1.38 34241
Total For Check 34241 2,408.88
Check 34242
100-41900-50321 08/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 08052023 09/14/23 269.18 34242
100-42100-50321 08/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 08052023 09/14/23 269.17 34242
Total For Check 34242 538.35
Check 34243
100-41920-50300 08/18/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH MONTHLY BILLING FOR SEPTEMBER (SIR 356772 09/14/23 885.00 34243
Total For Check 34243 885.00
Check 34244
100-45100-50300 08/28/23 COOPER HENSEL 2023 SUMMER SOCCER REFEREE 08172023 09/14/23 60.00 34244
Total For Check 34244 60.00
Check 34245
100-42100-50210 08/31/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER PD OFFICE WATER 100xX07824506 09/14/23 86.00 34245
Total For Check 34245 86.00

Check 34246



09/07/2023 11:14 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 3/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34246

416-45200-50580 03/22/23 DEERE & COMPANY 1585 TERRAIN CUT TRACTOR 117458380 09/14/23 44,957.08 34246

416-45200-50580 04/27/23 DEERE & COMPANY UTILITY TRACTOR 117469707 09/14/23 21,912.92 34246
Total For Check 34246 66,870.00

Check 34247

100-43121-50224 08/30/23 DIAMOND TRAFFIC PRODUCTS TRAFFIC COUNTERS 0033826-IN 09/14/23 358.50 34247

100-43122-50224 08/30/23 DIAMOND TRAFFIC PRODUCTS TRAFFIC COUNTERS 0033826-IN 09/14/23 358.50 34247
Total For Check 34247 717.00

Check 34248

100-41900-50350 08/17/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC AUG 24 PUBLIC HEARING FOR INTERIM 960873 09/14/23 35.62 34248

100-41900-50350 08/17/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC AUG 24 PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE AM 960874 09/14/23 31.66 34248

100-41900-50350 08/17/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2023-494 NOTICE 960875 09/14/23 75.20 34248

100-41900-50350 08/17/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2023-495 NOTICE 960876 09/14/23 55.40 34248

100-41910-50350 08/24/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC JUNE 2 PH SUNRAM IUP 961852 09/14/23 55.62 34248

601-49400-50350 08/17/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC WATER SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 960872 09/14/23 131.64 34248
Total For Check 34248 385.14

Check 34249

601-49400-50210 06/06/23 FLOW RIGHT PLUMBING CITY PARK HYDRANT TEST 2331 09/14/23 450.00 34249
Total For Check 34249 450.00

Check 34250

100-00000-34790 08/30/23 GRAHAM SCHULTZ 2023 SUMMER SOCCER COACH REFUND 08312023 SCH 09/14/23 85.00 34250
Total For Check 34250 85.00

Check 34251

100-42200-50300 08/01/23 CITY OF HANOVER 2023 3RD QTR FIRE PROTECTION QTR3 2023 09/14/23 19,414.58 34251
Total For Check 34251 19,414.58

Check 34252

601-49400-50433 09/05/23 BRANDON HEINZ WASTE WATER LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT 09052023 09/14/23 23.00 34252
Total For Check 34252 23.00

Check 34253

100-42100-50403 09/01/23 HOLIDAY COMPANIES AUGUST 2023 CAR WASH 003401092300 09/14/23 55.00 34253
Total For Check 34253 55.00

Check 34254

100-42100-50300 08/20/23 HUMANITY LLC SHIFT PLANNING 08/20-09/19/2023 INV00290009 09/14/23 80.00 34254
Total For Check 34254 80.00

Check 34255

100-00000-22205 08/25/23 James Marlais BP23-0021 10760 WINDMILL DR ESCROW BP23-0021 09/14/23 805.00 34255
Total For Check 34255 805.00

Check 34256

100-00000-22205 08/25/23 Josh Ralph BP23-0031 ESCROW REFUND BP23-0031-3 09/14/23 707.50 34256
Total For Check 34256 707.50

Check 34257

416-43100-50550 09/01/23 KARL CHEVROLET 2023 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 05062023 09/14/23 44,964.94 34257
Total For Check 34257 44,964 .94

Check 34258



09/07/2023 11:14 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 4/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34258

100-45100-50300 08/28/23 LUCY PENNINGS 2023 SUMMER SOCCER REFEREE 08172023 09/14/23 30.00 34258
Total For Check 34258 30.00

Check 34259

100-41900-50300 08/31/23 MARIE RIDGEWAY LICSW, LLC MANDATORY CHECK IN 2354 09/14/23 120.00 34259
Total For Check 34259 120.00

Check 34260

100-41400-50207 09/06/23 MCFOA OPIOD EDUCATION & NARCAN TRAINING 09062023 09/14/23 20.00 34260
Total For Check 34260 20.00

Check 34261

100-43100-50210 08/09/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE DOOR STOP/POLEBARN SCREWS 20899 09/14/23 32.38 34261

100-43100-50210 08/10/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE SHOE COVERS 20953 09/14/23 10.98 34261

100-45200-50221 08/11/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE SHEETING 20988 09/14/23 326.80 34261

602-49450-50210 08/11/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE 41LB BUCKET/WASP KILLER 20989 09/14/23 111.87 34261
Total For Check 34261 482.03

Check 34262

100-42400-50300 08/17/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVIC FINALED PERMITS JULY 2023 3802 09/14/23 26,578.78 34262

100-42400-50300 07/05/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVIC FINALED PERMITS JUNE 2023 3750 09/14/23 44,907.81 34262
Total For Check 34262 71,486.59

Check 34263

602-49450-50312 09/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ENVIRO  WASTE WATER SERVICES OCTOBER 2023 0001161965 09/14/23 17,081.40 34263
Total For Check 34263 17,081.40

Check 34264

602-00000-20800 09/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL AUGUST 2023 SAC CHARGES 08302023 09/14/23 62,125.00 34264

602-00000-36200 09/01/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL AUGUST 2023 SAC CHARGES 08302023 09/14/23 (621.25) 34264
Total For Check 34264 61,503.75

Check 34265

601-49400-50300 08/21/23 MN DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WATER CONNECTION 07/01/23-09/30/20 3Q 2023 09/14/23 2,898.99 34265
Total For Check 34265 2,898.99

Check 34266

416-42100-50210 08/22/23 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC MICROPHONE FOR REMOTE SPEAKER 8281697223 09/14/23 1,049.76 34266

416-42100-50210 08/31/23 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC APX6000 MODEL PORTABLE RADIO UNITS 8281705179 09/14/23 15,857.76 34266
Total For Check 34266 16,907.52

Check 34267

100-45200-50210 08/30/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran BATTERY 492137 09/14/23 52.19 34267

100-45200-50210 08/22/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran RUBBER CEMENT KIT 490598 09/14/23 2.39 34267
Total For Check 34267 54.58

Check 34268

100-00000-21710 09/05/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 09052023 09/14/23 576.93 34268
Total For Check 34268 576.93

Check 34269

408-00000-20610 09/06/23 NEW LOOK CONTRACTING TRAIL HAVEN BRIDGE NO. 27J78 REPLA PAY 2 09/14/23 (2,240.60) 34269

408-48009-50530 09/06/23 NEW LOOK CONTRACTING TRAIL HAVEN BRIDGE NO. 27J78 REPLA PAY 2 09/14/23 44,812.02 34269

Total For Check 34269

42,571.42



09/07/2023 11:14 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 5/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34270

100-45200-50221 08/14/23 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC. DYLOX INSECTICIDE 52372944 09/14/23 604.80 34270
Total For Check 34270 604.80

Check 34271

100-41900-50200 08/14/23 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC  OFFICE SUPPLIES 324651656001 09/14/23 5.10 34271

100-41900-50200 08/14/23 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC  LAMINATE POUCHES/THERMAL POUCHES 324691359001 09/14/23 60.61 34271

100-41900-50200 08/16/23 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC  NAME PLATE SIGN 324691361001 09/14/23 14.99 34271
Total For Check 34271 80.70

Check 34272

601-00000-16500 08/21/23 PHOENIX FABRICATORS & ERECTO CORCORAN WATER TOWER STORAGE TANK 2277052074 PAY 09/14/23 208,330.59 34272

601-00000-20610 08/21/23 PHOENIX FABRICATORS & ERECTO CORCORAN WATER TOWER STORAGE TANK 2277052074 PAY 09/14/23 (10,416.53) 34272
Total For Check 34272 197,914.06

Check 34273

100-41900-50413 08/14/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE 09/15/23-12/ N10070880 09/14/23 141.99 34273

601-49400-50413 08/14/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE 09/15/23-12/ N10070880 09/14/23 141.99 34273

602-49450-50413 08/14/23 QUADIENT LEASING USA INC FOLDER INSERTER LEASE 09/15/23-12/ N10070880 09/14/23 141.99 34273
Total For Check 34273 425.97

Check 34274

100-43201-50300 08/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY RECYCLING AUGUST 2023 0894-006349736  09/14/23 872.09 34274

100-45200-50380 08/25/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY PARK GARBAGE 0894-006338582  09/14/23 1,901.95 34274
Total For Check 34274 2,774.04

Check 34275

100-45100-50300 08/28/23 RILEY FREED 2023 SUMMER SOCCER REFEREE 08172023 09/14/23 30.00 34275
Total For Check 34275 30.00

Check 34276

100-00000-20800 08/30/23 CITY OF ROGERS MAPLE GROVE TRIATHLON OFFICER ASSI 08262023 09/14/23 480.00 34276
Total For Check 34276 480.00

Check 34277

100-43100-50220 07/20/23 RTL EQUIPMENT BOBCAT DOOR GLASS 46063 09/14/23 765.11 34277
Total For Check 34277 765.11

Check 34278

100-45200-50210 08/11/23 SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY STAINLESS STEEL CLAMPS 133410159-001 09/14/23 71.96 34278
Total For Check 34278 71.96

Check 34279

100-43100-50220 08/21/23 SNAP-ON TOOLS SOLUS PLUS 08212349983 09/14/23 2,800.00 34279
Total For Check 34279 2,800.00

Check 34280

100-00000-21709 08/17/23 STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY SEPTEMBER 2023 09-2023 09/14/23 1,862.45 34280
Total For Check 34280 1,862.45

Check 34281

100-00000-22205 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES STIEG ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 2121836 09/14/23 20,786.00 34281

100-00000-22205 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  WCA PROJECTS 2121853 09/14/23 3,133.50 34281

100-00000-22205 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  HEIDECKER GARAGE CUP 2121851 09/14/23 494.50 34281

100-00000-22205 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  REFUGE AT RUSH CREEK WETLAND BANK 2121847 09/14/23 616.00 34281

100-00000-22205 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES  KARINIEMI JENSEN 2120370 09/14/23 148.00 34281



09/07/2023 11:14 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 6/9
User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 34281
100-00000-22205 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES LEUER CONCEPT PLAN 2120374 09/14/23 666.00 34281
100-00000-22205 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KWIK TRIP CR 101 DEVELOPMENT PROJE 2120373 09/14/23 3,142.40 34281
100-00000-22205 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES SCHERBER CR 30 DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2120372 09/14/23 3,079.60 34281
100-00000-22205 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KARINIEMI-WICHT 23-004 2120371 09/14/23 148.00 34281
100-00000-22205 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RED BARN PET RETREAT 2120365 09/14/23 802.00 34281
100-00000-22205 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HOPE COMMUNITY 22-074 2120364 09/14/23 2,323.60 34281
100-00000-22205-013 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BECHTOLD FARM 2120369 09/14/23 773.98 34281
100-00000-22205-017 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE HIGHLANDS DEVELOPMENT PR 2120354 09/14/23 4,226.29 34281
100-00000-22205-024 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES D&D ENGINEERING ASSISTANCE 2121849 09/14/23 291.94 34281
100-00000-22205-044 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES KARINIEMI MEADOWS 2121841 09/14/23 2,990.85 34281
100-00000-22205-056 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES TAVERA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2120357 09/14/23 45,544 .49 34281
100-00000-22205-058 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RAVINIA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2120351 09/14/23 2,494.86 34281
100-00000-22205-075 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NAPA ENGINEERING ASSISTANCE 2121848 09/14/23 65.00 34281
100-00000-22205-076 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NELSON TRUCKING DEVELOPMENT PROJEC 2120358 09/14/23 1,559.10 34281
100-00000-22205-080 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PIONEER TRAIL INDUSTRIAL PARK 2120360 09/14/23 148.00 34281
100-00000-22205-087 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BELLWETHER DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2120352 09/14/23 5,266.86 34281
100-00000-22205-087 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES AMBERLY (1,2) BELLWETHER (6,7,9) 2120362 09/14/23 22,913.29 34281
100-00000-22205-087 03/09/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES AMBERLY 1,2/BELLWETHER 6,7,9 2052393 09/14/23 1,492.30 34281
100-00000-22205-098 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES RUSH CREEK RESERVE DEVELOPMENT PRO 2120359 09/14/23 4,576.68 34281
100-00000-22205-111 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GARAGES TOO DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 2120367 09/14/23 338.08 34281
100-00000-22205-117 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES ST THERESE SENIOR LIVING 2120366 09/14/23 222.00 34281
100-00000-22205-128 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WRIGHT HENNEPIN SUBSTATION II 2121850 09/14/23 34.65 34281
100-00000-22205-128 07/06/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WRIGHT HENNEPIN SUBSTATION 2101163.2 09/14/23 23.40 34281
100-00000-22205-130 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DR & 79TH PL STREET & 2121838 09/14/23 28,178.55 34281
100-00000-22205-131 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CR 116 & HUNTERS RIDGE TURN LANE I 2121843 09/14/23 1,494.50 34281
100-00000-22205-131 12/19/22 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CR 116 & HUNTERS RIDGE TURN LANE I 2022316 09/14/23 88.50 34281
100-00000-22205-132 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WALCOTT GLEN 2120361 09/14/23 26,779.49 34281
100-00000-22205-133 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES COOK LAKE TURN LANES 2121844 09/14/23 1,283.45 34281
100-41910-50300 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 2121846 09/14/23 4,717.80 34281
100-42400-50303 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2121830 09/14/23 3,193.25 34281
100-43170-50300 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 2121846 09/14/23 19,121.80 34281
100-43170-50300 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HORSESHOE BEND DRIVE DESIGN 2121837 09/14/23 6,730.20 34281
100-43170-50300 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HUNTERS RIDGE FEASIBILITY STUDY 2121852 09/14/23 6,960.75 34281
100-43170-50309 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 2121846 09/14/23 497.00 34281
100-43170-50309 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WCA PROJECTS 2121853 09/14/23 429.00 34281
408-48005-50530 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES 66TH STREET DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTIO 2121854 09/14/23 1,156.61 34281
408-48009-50303 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS DESIGN 2121832 09/14/23 641.50 34281
408-48010-50303 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DR AND 79TH PLACE 2121835 09/14/23 9,456.70 34281
408-48010-50303 01/01/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CITY CENTER DRIVE & 79TH PLACE 2035547 09/14/23 14,841.50 34281
419-43100-50303 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES HACKAMORE ROAD ASSISTANCE 2121845 09/14/23 1,036.00 34281
601-00000-16500 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WATER SUPPLY TREATMENT AND STORAGE 2121834 09/14/23 37,060.40 34281
601-00000-16500 12/19/22 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES CORCORAN WELL NO. 1 2021874 09/14/23 247.50 34281
601-49400-50300 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN TRUNK INFRASTRUCTURE 2121840 09/14/23 27,069.50 34281
601-49400-50303 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2121830 09/14/23 1,605.62 34281
601-49400-50303 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES WATER UTILITY ENGINEERING 2121829 09/14/23 322.00 34281
601-49400-50303 08/24/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN WATER TOWER 2121839 09/14/23 9,872.60 34281
601-49400-50303 05/02/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NE CORCORAN WATER TOWER - FINAL DE 2075400.2 09/14/23 40.00 34281
602-49450-50303 08/25/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES NEW CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 2121830 09/14/23 1,605.63 34281
Total For Check 34281 332,731.22
Check 34282
100-42100-50207 08/29/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT PRACTICE AMMUNITION 11652258 09/14/23 292.00 34282
100-42100-50417 08/25/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT HOLSTER 11651786 09/14/23 194.99 34282
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34282

100-42100-50417 08/16/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT NEW HIRE UNIFORM - BOHLSEN 11650117 09/14/23 1,263.00 34282

100-42100-50417 08/29/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT TASER HOLSTER 11652268 09/14/23 104.99 34282
Total For Check 34282 1,854.98

Check 34283

100-42100-50210 08/16/23 STRYKER MEDICAL DEFIBRILLATION ELECTRODES 10762454 09/14/23 542.88 34283
Total For Check 34283 542.88

Check 34284

100-45200-50210 08/17/23 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO LOCK HOLDER/HOSE 64133-00 09/14/23 343.66 34284

100-45200-50210 08/23/23 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO SAE/FINE CAP 65296-00 09/14/23 817.39 34284
Total For Check 34284 1,161.05

Check 34285

100-42100-50417 09/01/23 TIDE CLEANERS PD UNIFORM DRY CLEANING 08-2023 09/14/23 663.23 34285
Total For Check 34285 663.23

Check 34286

100-42100-50300 09/01/23 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIV PD INVESTIGATIONS AUGUST 2023 3609221-202308- 09/14/23 75.00 34286
Total For Check 34286 75.00

Check 34287

100-41900-50401 08/31/23 ULTIMATE CLEANERS LLC CITY HALL & PD CLEANING 23083100 09/14/23 915.00 34287
Total For Check 34287 915.00

Check 34288

100-41910-50207 08/28/23 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATIO 2023 ANNUAL PLANNING CONFERENCE - 08282023 09/14/23 434.14 34288

100-41910-50210 08/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES SHOE COVERINGS FOR RENTAL INSPECTI 07123 09/14/23 17.65 34288

100-41920-50210 08/26/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 50GB STORAGE - APPLE BUSINESS ESSE 131699301009 09/14/23 31.55 34288

100-42100-50200 08/30/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES THERMAL PAPER 245094 09/14/23 91.90 34288

100-42100-50200 08/23/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TARGET - 3 RING BINDER 054013 09/14/23 12.25 34288

100-42100-50207 08/11/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES JET'S PIZZA - DEBRIEF EVENT MEAL 08112023 09/14/23 167.26 34288

100-42100-50210 08/10/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE KEY RING 011864 09/14/23 4.28 34288

100-42151-50207 08/20/23 AMEM AMEM CONFERENCE 2023 - EKENBERG 64553105418 09/14/23 225.00 34288

201-42100-50210 08/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES SAM'S CLUB - COUNTRY DAZE WATER 091774 09/14/23 15.92 34288

201-42100-50210 08/11/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES CORCORAN CROSSROADS - ICE 130851 09/14/23 5.99 34288

201-42100-50210 08/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES CORCORAN CROSSROADS - ICE FOR COUN 1029279 09/14/23 23.96 34288

201-42100-50210 08/24/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES SAM'S CLUB - EMPLOYEE ANNIVERSARY 3282 09/14/23 25.96 34288
Total For Check 34288 1,055.86

Check 34289

100-41920-50210 08/19/23 US BANKCORP EQUIPMENT FINANC COPIER LEASE 508962701 09/14/23 424 .46 34289
Total For Check 34289 424 .46

Check 34290

100-42100-50220 09/06/23 CITY OF WAYZATA DUPLICATE VEHICLE TITLE SQUAD 567 09062023 09/14/23 20.50 34290
Total For Check 34290 20.50

Check 34291

100-42100-50403 08/24/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE SQUAD 574 TIRE REPAIR 931461 09/14/23 35.00 34291

100-42100-50403 08/28/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE TIRE REPATIR 931642 09/14/23 30.00 34291
Total For Check 34291 65.00

Check 34292

100-43121-50224 08/18/23 WHITE CAP MASTIC ONE ROADSAVER 50023393810 09/14/23 8,775.00 34292
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 34292

100-43121-50224 08/24/23 WHITE CAP SALT GUARD AND LEVELER 50023464933 09/14/23 6,698.59 34292
Total For Check 34292 15,473.59

Check 34293

100-43100-50381 08/23/23 XCEL ENERGY PW BUILDING ELECTRICITY 841893100 09/14/23 1,310.01 34293
Total For Check 34293 1,310.01

Check 34294

601-49400-50381 08/30/23 XCEL ENERGY 9820 CO RD 101 WATER METER 842965931 09/14/23 20.26 34294
Total For Check 34294 20.26

Check 34295

202-42100-50210 08/18/23 ZIEGLER INC HANCO GENERATING SYSTEM SERIAL 701 IN001126126 09/14/23 2,947.55 34295
Total For Check 34295 2,947.55
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/25/2023 - 09/14/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Fund Totals:
Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 375,007.84
Fund 201 RESERVES DONATION FUND 71.83
Fund 202 CITY COMMUNITY EVENTS 2,947.55
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT 69,211.48
Fund 416 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT CERTS 128,742.46
Fund 419 HACKAMORE UPGRADE (LENNAR) 1,036.00
Fund 601 WATER 277,820.56
Fund 602 SEWER 80,444 .64

Total For All Funds: 935,282.36



Agenda Item: 7c.

@ Stantec Memo

To: Kevin Mattson, PE, PW Director From: Daryl Kirschenman, PE
Steve Hegland, PE
Project/File: 227705274 Date: August 21, 2023
Subject: Pay Application #4 to Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors — Pay Request No. 4

Council Action Requested

Staff is recommending Council Approve Pay Application #4 for the Corcoran Water Tower Project to
Phoenix Tank in the amount of $197,914.06.

Summary

Phoenix fabricators mobilized to the site and has completed the tower excavation, subgrade correction work
poured the foundation base slab and backfilling up to bottom of foundation. They have also installed the
horizontal pipe through the foundation along with elbow and vertical water riser.

This pay request is for the completed foundation work, along with stored steel materials purchased by the
contractor as part of the fabrication of the tank, prior to it the materials arriving onsite. The contactor will
finalize backfilling the week of August 21, and proceed with the concrete shaft work, which is anticipated to
take 3-4 months depending on the weather.

The signed payment request form and pay application is attached for review.

Total Contract Value to Date $4,703,386.00
Work Completed to Date $665,180.59
5% Retainage $33,259.03
Amount Paid to Date $434,007.50
Total Pay App #4 $197,914.06

Engineer’'s Recommendation

We recommend approving Pay Application #4 to Phoenix Fabricators and Erector’s in the amount of
$197,914.06.

Design with community in mind



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Corcoran Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Stantec Consulting Services Engineer's Project No.: 227705274
Contractor: Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, LLC Contractor's Project No.: 3927
Project: 1.0 MG Elevated Water Storage Tank
Contract: Corcoran Water Tower
Application No.: FOUR Application Date: 8/15/2023
Application Period:  From 7/16/2023 to 8/15/2023
1. Original Contract Price S 4,703,386.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S -
3. Current Contract Price {Line 1 + Line 2) S 4,703,386.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 665,180.59
5. Retainage
a. 5% X S  615,200.00 Work Completed S 30,760.00
b. 5% X S 49,980.59 Stored Materials S 2,499.03
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 33,259.03
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c} S 631,921.56
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) ) 434,007.50
8. Amount due this application S 197,914.06
9. Balance to finish, including retainage {Line 3 - Line 8) S 4,505,471.94

Contractor's Certification
The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by

prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances {except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such

liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not

defective.

Contractor: Phoenix Fgpricators & Erectors, L}C
2

Signature: V 2/ Date:

= — 2

8/15/2023

Recommended By Engineer ﬁ Approved by Owner

By: DM KMW By:

Title: PrdﬁeCt Manager Title: ‘
Date: 8/17/2023 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engingers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.
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Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment
Owner: City of Corcoran Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Stantec Consulting Services Engineer's Project No.: 227705274
Contractor: Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, LLC Contractor's Project No.: 3927
Project: 1.0 MG Elevated Water Storage Tank
Contract: Corcoran Water Tower
Application No.: FOUR Application Period: From 07/16/23 To 08/15/23 Application Date: 08/15/23
A B c D | E [ F G [ H 1 J K L
Contract Information Work Completed
Work Completed % of
Estimated Value of Work and Materials Value of
Value of Bid Item Quantity Completed to Date |Materials Currently| Stored to Date Item Balance to Finish
Bid Item Item Unit Price (CXE) Incorporated in (EXG) Stored (not in G) (H+1) (/F) (F-J)
No. Description Quantity Units ($) ($) the Work ($) ($) (S) (%) (S)
Original Contract
PART 1 SITE WORK
1 MOBILIZATION 1|LS 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.03 5,000.00 5,000.00 3% 180,000.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1|LS 4,000.00 4,000.00 - - 0% 4,000.00
3 SALVAGE, STOCKPILE & RESPREAD TOPSOIL 1|LS 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.62 4,000.00 4,000.00 62% 2,500.00
4 TEMPORARY ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PLACEMENT & 1|LS 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.75 3,000.00 3,000.00 75% 1,000.00
5 COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW (LV) 50| CY 40.00 2,000.00 - - 0% 2,000.00
6 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN 20" PVC WATER MAIN 1| EA 5,700.00 5,700.00 - - 0% 5,700.00
7 20" PVC WATERMAIN, C900 355]| LF 265.00 94,075.00 - - 0% 94,075.00
8 20" GATE VALVE 1| EA 31,000.00 31,000.00 - - 0% 31,000.00
9 20" DIP WATERMAIN, CL 52, INCLUDE POLY WRAP 18| LF 397.00 7,146.00 - - 0% 7,146.00
10 6" DIP WATERMAIN, CL 52, INCLUDE POLY WRAP 55| LF 117.00 6,435.00 - - 0% 6,435.00
11 6" GATE VALVE & BOX 2| EA 4,000.00 8,000.00 - - 0% 8,000.00
12 6" HYDRANT 2| EA 8,512.00 17,024.00 - - 0% 17,024.00
13 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 4,000 | LB 15.00 60,000.00 - - 0% 60,000.00
14 4' X 6' OVERFLOW SPLASHPAD 1| EA 1,800.00 1,800.00 - - 0% 1,800.00
15 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 20| SY 75.00 1,500.00 - - 0% 1,500.00
16 8" BOLLARD 2| EA 1,000.00 2,000.00 - - 0% 2,000.00
17 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON 1|LS 8,000.00 8,000.00 - - 0% 8,000.00
18 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE V NON WEAR 1,750 | SY 2.60 4,550.00 - - 0% 4,550.00
19 AGGREGATE BASE 1,625| TN 49.00 79,625.00 75.00 3,675.00 3,675.00 5% 75,950.00
20 BITUMINOUS WEAR SPWEA340B 175| TN 190.00 33,250.00 - - 0% 33,250.00
21 BITUMINOUS BASE SPNWB330B 225| TN 195.00 43,875.00 - - 0% 43,875.00
22 BITUMINOUS RIBBON CURB 510 LF 31.00 15,810.00 - - 0% 15,810.00
23 B618 CURB 410 LF 47.00 19,270.00 - - 0% 19,270.00
24 SILT FENCE, MS 1,250 | LF 4.50 5,625.00 1,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 80% 1,125.00
25 INFILTRATION BASIN, FILTER FABRIC, 6' DRAIN TILE & 6' FLARED END 1|LS 8,500.00 8,500.00 - - 0% 8,500.00
26 MNDOT SEED MIXTURE 25-131 1.4| AC 8,220.00 11,508.00 - - 0% 11,508.00
27 2.5" B&B DECIDUOUS TREE 11| EA 820.00 9,020.00 - - 0% 9,020.00
28 6' HT CONIFEROUS TREE 10| EA 670.00 6,700.00 - - 0% 6,700.00
29 SHRUB 5 GAL. CONTAINER 56| EA 100.00 5,600.00 - - 0% 5,600.00
30 PERENNIAL 1 GAL. CONTAINER 118 | EA 28.00 3,304.00 - - 0% 3,304.00
ALTERNATE A - 1,000,000 GALLON COMPOSITE TANK
1 BONDS / INSURANCE 1|LS 115,000.00 115,000.00 1.00 115,000.00 115,000.00 100% -
1.10 MOBILIZATION 1|LS 153,000.00 153,000.00 0.50 76,500.00 76,500.00 50% 76,500.00
1.11 ENGINEERING 1|LS 172,000.00 172,000.00 1.00 172,000.00 172,000.00 100% -
1.12 FOUNDATION 1|LS 194,000.00 194,000.00 0.80 155,200.00 155,200.00 80% 38,800.00
1.13 TANK SHAFT 1|LS 886,000.00 886,000.00 - - 0% 886,000.00
1.14 TANK MATERIAL / SHOP FABRICATION 1|LS 1,216,994.00 1,216,994.00 - 49,980.59 49,980.59 4% 1,167,013.41
1.15 TANK DELIVERY 1|LS 70,000.00 70,000.00 - - 0% 70,000.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Unit Price (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 1 of3



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Corcoran Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Stantec Consulting Services Engineer's Project No.: 227705274
Contractor: Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, LLC Contractor's Project No.: 3927
Project: 1.0 MG Elevated Water Storage Tank
Contract: Corcoran Water Tower
Application No.: FOUR Application Period: From 07/16/23 To 08/15/23 Application Date: 08/15/23
A B c D | E [ F G [ H J K L
Contract Information Work Completed
Work Completed % of
Estimated Value of Work and Materials Value of
Value of Bid Item Quantity Completed to Date |Materials Currently| Stored to Date Item Balance to Finish
Bid Item Item Unit Price (CXE) Incorporated in (EXG) Stored (not in G) (H+1) J/F) (F-J)